

Bid Tabulation				Base Bid results, East & West Front Street						
City of Harvard						Chicagoland Paving Cont.		Geske & Sons Inc.		
Project: 2017 Road Program						225 Telsler Rd.		400 E. Terra Cotta Ave.		
County: McHenry						Lake Zurich, IL. 60047		Crystal Lake, IL. 60014		
Date: 2/8/2017								Schroeder Asphalt		
								P.O. Box 831		
								Huntley, IL. 60142		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	3831.00	0.01	\$ 38.31	0.01	\$ 38.31	0.01	\$ 38.31	
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	238.00	85.00	\$ 20,230.00	78.80	\$ 18,754.40	80.00	\$ 19,040.00	
40600982	HMA REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	90.00	10.00	\$ 900.00	5.00	\$ 450.00	5.00	\$ 450.00	
40603335	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	477.00	79.00	\$ 37,683.00	78.80	\$ 37,587.60	76.00	\$ 36,252.00	
44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	SQ YD	5675.00	2.00	\$ 11,350.00	2.65	\$ 15,038.75	2.15	\$ 12,201.25	
44000155	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 NCH	SQ YD	71.00	40.00	\$ 2,840.00	39.60	\$ 2,811.60	55.00	\$ 3,905.00	
44201690	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	71.00	40.00	\$ 2,840.00	39.60	\$ 2,811.60	55.00	\$ 3,905.00	
44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	213.00	40.00	\$ 8,520.00	39.60	\$ 8,434.80	47.00	\$ 10,011.00	
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	213.00	40.00	\$ 8,520.00	39.60	\$ 8,434.80	46.00	\$ 9,798.00	
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	4,978.69	\$ 4,978.69	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
					Total	\$ 97,900.00	Total	\$ 97,361.86	Total	\$ 98,100.56

Bid Tabulation				Base Bid results, East & West Front Street						
City of Harvard						Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Co.		
Project: 2017 Road Program						1700 120th Avenue		P.O. Box 187		
County: McHenry						Kenosha, WI. 53144		Lake Bluff, IL. 60044		
Date: 2/8/2017								Lorig Construction		
								250 East Touhy Ave.		
								Des Plaines, IL. 60018		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	3831.00	0.01	\$ 38.31	0.01	\$ 38.31	0.01	\$ 38.31	
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	238.00	67.00	\$ 15,946.00	70.65	\$ 16,814.70	77.00	\$ 18,326.00	
40600982	HMA REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	90.00	28.00	\$ 2,520.00	1.00	\$ 90.00	15.00	\$ 1,350.00	
40603335	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	477.00	62.00	\$ 29,574.00	71.90	\$ 34,296.30	71.00	\$ 33,867.00	
44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	SQ YD	5675.00	2.20	\$ 12,485.00	2.80	\$ 15,890.00	3.00	\$ 17,025.00	
44000155	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 NCH	SQ YD	71.00	48.00	\$ 3,408.00	45.00	\$ 3,195.00	47.00	\$ 3,337.00	
44201690	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	71.00	48.00	\$ 3,408.00	35.00	\$ 2,485.00	47.00	\$ 3,337.00	
44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	213.00	36.00	\$ 7,668.00	33.00	\$ 7,029.00	41.00	\$ 8,733.00	
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	213.00	31.00	\$ 6,603.00	33.00	\$ 7,029.00	37.00	\$ 7,881.00	
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	4,470.00	\$ 4,470.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
					Total	\$ 87,650.31	Total	\$ 91,337.31	Total	\$ 100,894.31

Bid Tabulation				Base Bid results, East & West Front Street						
City of Harvard						Curran Contracting Co.		Maneval Construction		
Project: 2017 Road Program						286 Memorial Ct.		28090 W. Concrete Dr.		
County: McHenry						Crystal Lake, IL. 60014		Ingleside, IL. 60041		
Date: 2/8/2017								Chadwick Contracting		
								12 Prosper Ct.		
								Lake in the Hills, IL. 60156		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	3831.00	0.75	\$ 2,873.25	1.18	\$ 4,520.58	0.01	\$ 38.31	
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	238.00	77.20	\$ 18,373.60	65.00	\$ 15,470.00	77.45	\$ 18,433.10	
40600982	HMA REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	90.00	14.35	\$ 1,291.50	9.44	\$ 849.60	6.75	\$ 607.50	
40603335	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	477.00	67.40	\$ 32,149.80	77.88	\$ 37,148.76	73.45	\$ 35,035.65	
44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	SQ YD	5675.00	2.65	\$ 15,038.75	4.40	\$ 24,970.00	2.35	\$ 13,336.25	
44000155	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 NCH	SQ YD	71.00	47.50	\$ 3,372.50	35.00	\$ 2,485.00	47.35	\$ 3,361.85	
44201690	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	71.00	47.50	\$ 3,372.50	35.00	\$ 2,485.00	45.60	\$ 3,237.60	
44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	213.00	56.75	\$ 12,087.75	32.00	\$ 6,816.00	42.25	\$ 8,999.25	
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	213.00	56.75	\$ 12,087.75	32.00	\$ 6,816.00	38.85	\$ 8,275.05	
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	
					Total	\$ 101,927.40	Total	\$ 106,870.94	Total	\$ 98,424.56

Bid Tabulation Alternate Bid results, East & West Front Street, Ridgelane & Admiral Dr.										
City of Harvard Project: 2017 Road Program County: McHenry Date: 2/8/2017				Chicagoland Paving Cont. 225 Telsler Rd. Lake Zurich, IL. 60047		Geske & Sons Inc. 400 E. Terra Cotta Ave. Crystal Lake, IL. 60014		Schroeder Asphalt P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL. 60142		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	10.00	50.00	\$ 500.00	70.00	\$ 700.00	30.00	\$ 300.00	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	6362.00	0.01	\$ 63.62	0.01	\$ 63.62	0.01	\$ 63.62	
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N	TON	395.00	80.00	\$ 31,600.00	76.00	\$ 30,020.00	75.00	\$ 29,625.00	
40600982	HMA REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	135.00	10.00	\$ 1,350.00	5.00	\$ 675.00	5.00	\$ 675.00	
40603335	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	792.00	77.50	\$ 61,380.00	76.00	\$ 60,192.00	72.00	\$ 57,024.00	
44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	SQ YD	9425.00	1.75	\$ 16,493.75	2.15	\$ 20,263.75	1.80	\$ 16,965.00	
44000155	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 NCH	SQ YD	142.00	39.00	\$ 5,538.00	37.85	\$ 5,374.70	52.00	\$ 7,384.00	
44201690	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	142.00	39.00	\$ 5,538.00	37.85	\$ 5,374.70	52.00	\$ 7,384.00	
44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	424.00	39.00	\$ 16,536.00	37.85	\$ 16,048.40	43.00	\$ 18,232.00	
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	424.00	39.00	\$ 16,536.00	37.85	\$ 16,048.40	43.00	\$ 18,232.00	
44201696	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE a 6"	SQ YD	60.00	20.00	\$ 1,200.00	16.70	\$ 1,002.00	15.00	\$ 900.00	
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	6,143.63	\$ 6,144.63	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
					Total	\$ 162,900.00	Total	\$ 159,762.57	Total	\$ 159,784.62

Bid Tabulation Alternate Bid results, East & West Front Street, Ridgelane & Admiral Dr.										
City of Harvard Project: 2017 Road Program County: McHenry Date: 2/8/2017				Payne & Dolan, Inc. 1700 120th Avenue Kenosha, WI. 53144		Peter Baker & Son Co. P.O. Box 187 Lake Bluff, IL. 60044		Lorig Construction 250 East Touhy Ave. Des Plaines, IL. 60018		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	10.00	45.50	\$ 455.00	107.00	\$ 1,070.00	75.00	\$ 750.00	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	6362.00	0.01	\$ 63.62	0.01	\$ 63.62	0.01	\$ 63.62	
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N	TON	395.00	65.50	\$ 25,872.50	70.25	\$ 27,748.75	70.00	\$ 27,650.00	
40600982	HMA REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	135.00	28.00	\$ 3,780.00	1.00	\$ 135.00	14.50	\$ 1,957.50	
40603335	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	792.00	61.00	\$ 48,312.00	70.50	\$ 55,836.00	64.00	\$ 50,688.00	
44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	SQ YD	9425.00	2.10	\$ 19,792.50	2.80	\$ 26,390.00	2.50	\$ 23,562.50	
44000155	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 NCH	SQ YD	142.00	48.00	\$ 6,816.00	45.00	\$ 6,390.00	39.00	\$ 5,538.00	
44201690	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	142.00	48.00	\$ 6,816.00	35.00	\$ 4,970.00	39.00	\$ 5,538.00	
44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	424.00	36.00	\$ 15,264.00	33.00	\$ 13,992.00	36.00	\$ 15,264.00	
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	424.00	31.00	\$ 13,144.00	33.00	\$ 13,992.00	33.00	\$ 13,992.00	
44201696	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE a 6"	SQ YD	60.00	55.00	\$ 3,300.00	21.40	\$ 1,284.00	24.00	\$ 1,440.00	
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	5,485.00	\$ 5,485.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
					Total	\$ 154,315.62	Total	\$ 157,356.37	Total	\$ 153,443.62

Bid Tabulation Alternate Bid results, East & West Front Street, Ridgelane & Admiral Dr.										
City of Harvard Project: 2017 Road Program County: McHenry Date: 2/8/2017				Curran Contracting Co. 286 Memorial Ct. Crystal Lake, IL. 60014		Maneval Construction 28090 W. Concrete Dr. Ingleside, IL. 60041		Chadwick Contracting 12 Prosper Ct. Lake in the Hills, IL. 60156		
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	10.00	175.00	\$ 1,750.00	53.10	\$ 531.00	50.00	\$ 500.00	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	6362.00	0.75	\$ 4,771.50	1.18	\$ 7,507.16	0.01	\$ 63.62	
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N	TON	395.00	73.50	\$ 29,032.50	65.00	\$ 25,675.00	71.75	\$ 28,341.25	
40600982	HMA REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	135.00	10.50	\$ 1,417.50	9.44	\$ 1,274.40	6.75	\$ 911.25	
40603335	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	792.00	61.00	\$ 48,312.00	77.88	\$ 61,680.96	68.50	\$ 54,252.00	
44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2"	SQ YD	9425.00	2.00	\$ 18,850.00	4.40	\$ 41,470.00	2.35	\$ 22,148.75	
44000155	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 NCH	SQ YD	142.00	47.50	\$ 6,745.00	35.00	\$ 4,970.00	47.00	\$ 6,674.00	
44201690	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	142.00	47.50	\$ 6,745.00	35.00	\$ 4,970.00	44.00	\$ 6,248.00	
44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	424.00	43.00	\$ 18,232.00	32.00	\$ 13,568.00	40.75	\$ 17,278.00	
44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	424.00	43.00	\$ 18,232.00	32.00	\$ 13,568.00	37.50	\$ 15,900.00	
44201696	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE a 6"	SQ YD	60.00	21.00	\$ 1,260.00	21.24	\$ 1,274.40	20.00	\$ 1,200.00	
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	LSUM	1.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	10,075.00	\$ 10,075.00	
					Total	\$ 156,447.50	Total	\$ 181,798.92	Total	\$ 163,591.87